December 6, 2024

PROJECT NAME: DOUR PROJECT PROJECT NUMBER: 2024110051

APPLICATION: DRC WAIVER REQUEST #32253

1 DEPARTMENT: FRMSH - FIRE MARSHAL REVIEW REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: N/A

2 DEPARTMENT: UTIL - MARION COUNTY UTILITIES

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: APPROVED - already a MCU water/sewer customer. No additional impact by this waiver.

3 DEPARTMENT: ENGDRN - STORMWATER REVIEW

REVIEW ITEM: LDC 2.21.1.A(1) - Major Site Plan

STATUS OF REVIEW: INFO

REMARKS: APPROVED. The HOA/POA (O&M Entity) has provided a letter accepting the additional runoff in excess of 1,779 sf (design impervious) into their subdivision's Master Stormwater System. Signed letter was submitted with the waiver request.

Note: The applicant owns a 0.14 -acre lot (PID 6201-003-003) in the Lakes of Stonecrest subdivision. There is 4,200 sf existing impervious coverage on the site. The project proposes to add 140 sf of impervious coverage. The Lakes of Stonecrest subdivision assumes 42% (2,561 sf) impervious coverage per lot. Staff recommends approval with O&M Entity's acknowledgement and acceptance of the additional runoff to their system.



Marion County Board of County Commissioners

AR 32253

Office of the County Engineer

412 SE 25th Ave. Ocala, FL 34471 Phone: 352-671-8686 Fax: 352-671-8687

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE WAIVER REQUEST FORM

Date: 11/22/24 Parcel Number(s): 6201-003-003 Permit Number:
A. PROJECT INFORMATION: Fill in below as applicable:
Project Name: Commercial Residential Unit Block Lot Tract
B. PROPERTY OWNER'S AUTHORIZATION: The property owner's signature authorizes the applicant to act on the owner's behalf for this waiver request. The signature may be obtained by email, fax, scan, a letter from the property owner, or original signature below.
Name (print): Les R. Dans Signature: Mailing Address: 1390 SE 1777 STreet State: F1 Zip Code: 34491 Phone # 201-873-8760 Email address: Les C. The Day R.S. Cold
C. APPLICANT INFORMATION: The applicant will be the point of contact during this waiver process and will receive all correspondence.
Firm Name (if applicable): Mailing Address: 1/3 90 SE 177th Street City: Suppler Field State: F1 Zip Code: 34491 Phone # 201-873-8760 Email address: Leo & The Pours, cold
D. WAIVER INFORMATION:
Section & Title of Code (be specific): Reason/Justification for Request (be specific): Applicant regrests & mainer to the reason Site plan for widening the convent privers by 2'or both the left of Might side of the priverse when the convent priverse is replaced. The site will be all the Allower 42% (2.56/5f per the Lakes of 5 to be crest-unit I improvement plant Less than 140 5f of impervious with be Append to the site.
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW USE: Received By: Walk-in Date Processed: 11 24 24 BM Project # 2024 11005 AR # 33253
ZONING USE: Parcel of record: Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \) Eligible to apply for Family Division: Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \) Zoned: \(\subseteq
verified by (print & initial):

Revised 6/2021

Applicant Nam	e (Owner): Leo Dour			SW-1
Parcel ID (lot):	6201-003-003		The state of the s	344-1
Site Address:	11390 SE 177TH ST		The second secon	
Subdivision:	Lakes of Stonecrest - Unit 1			
Marion County	Building Permit Application No.	(if available): TBD	***************************************	
	tion Request No. (if available): $\frac{1}{2}$			
ACKNO	OWLEDGEMENT AND ACCEPTAN	NCE OF ADDITIONAL STORM	WATER / LETTER OF NO OF	BJECTION
The above refe	erenced project is within the	Lakes of Stonecrest - Uni	t 1	subdivision,
which has a priv	ately-maintained stormwater m	anagement system. This stor	rmwater management syste	m is operated and
maintained by	the STONECREST PROPERTY lans (AR# S301) or	OWNERS ASSN INC (name	of maintenance entity).	The subdivision
Improvement P	lans (AR# <u>S301</u>) or	n file at the County show t	the stormwater facilities to	be sufficient to
accommodate t	he stormwater runoff from the	100 year-24 hour storr	m based on 2,561 (42	2%) square feet
impervious cove	erage per lot. The above reference	ed lot currently has 4,200	square feet imperv	ious coverage and
the proposed pr	oject will adds	quare feet impervious cover	age.	_
Leo K	2. Four		Men	11/21/24
Owner Name (P	rint)	Owner Sigr	nature	Date
By signing b	TEE: PLEASE SELECT ONE OPTION elow, I affirm that the above red dditional stormwater runoff inc	ferenced project has been d	luly reviewed and POA	
By signing be	elow, I affirm that the above re	ferenced project has been d	uly reviewed by the POA	and the
POA		nal stormwater runoff indic		
managemen	t system. Construction may pro			
	stormwater controls on-site to			
POA	THOMAS Auto. Representative (Print)) POA	Skomoo Co Representative Signat	uto 11/2/1
HOA/ POA/ DEVE Address: 11050 Phone: 35	LOPER Contact Information: LOPER Name: Skylckest SE 176th Place 2-344-2-269 TRUSSEMUSTONECK			

Front GARAGE block WAll WALKWAYO CULTENT GALAGE DOOR OPENIN + went priveway DINEWAS 35 1 21 -old milh 177th Street

7





